Edgar Filing: DRAGON PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

The pro forma consolidated financial statements have been prepared from information derived from the audited consolidated financial
statements of Dragon and Oriental Wave as at December 31, 2003 and the unaudited consolidated financial statements of Dragon and Oriental
Wave as at September 30, 2004 included elsewhere herein. These pro forma consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with
the historical financial statements and notes thereto of both Dragon and Oriental Wave for the year ended December 31, 2003 and the six months
ended September 30, 2004. These pro forma consolidated financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the actual results which would
have been attained had the combination been in effect on the date indicated or which may be attained in the future.

The following is a summary of the information included in the pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet Data

As of September 30, 2004

ORIENTAL
WAVE DRAGON

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENT

100%

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

MINORITY
INTEREST

ADJUSTMENT(1)

60%

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

Total Current Assets $ 19,402,510 $ 5,689,283 $ 25,091,793 �  $ 25,091,793
Total Assets $ 84,505,682 $ 10,259,422 $ 94,765,104 �  $ 94,765,104
Total Liabilities $ 62,002,288 $ 1,341,471 $ (2,420,000) $ 60,923,759 �  $ 60,923,759
Total Shareholders� Equity $ 22,503,394 $ 8,917,951 $ 2,420,000 $ 33,841,345 $ (9,001,358) $ 24,839,987

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet Data

As of December 31, 2003

ORIENTAL
WAVE DRAGON

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENT

100%

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

MINORITY
INTEREST

ADJUSTMENT(1)

60%

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

Total Current Assets $ 12,390,299 $ 5,622,402 500,100 $ 18,512,801 �  $ 18,512,801
Total Assets $ 53,126,512 $ 11,136,052 $ (500,100) $ 64,262,564 �  $ 64,262,564
Total Liabilities $ 38,127,147 $ 1,428,257 $ (2,420,000) $ 37,135,404 �  $ 37,135,404
Total Shareholders� Equity $ 14,999,365 $ 9,707,795 $ 2,420,000 $ 27,127,160 $ (5,999,746) $ 21,127,414

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations Data

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004

ORIENTAL
WAVE

DRAGON PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENT

100% MINORITY
INTEREST

ADJUSTMENT(1)

60%

Edgar Filing: DRAGON PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 33

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

Sales $ 21,791,874 $ 2,843,669 �  $ 24,635,543 �  $ 24,635,543
Gross Profit $ 12,173,597 $ 2,120,636 �  $ 14,294,233 �  $ 14,294,233
Total operating expenses $ 5,605,915 $ 2,812,273 �  $ 8,418,188 �  $ 8,418,188
Income (Loss) from Operations $ 7,692,478 $ (880,611) �  $ 6,811,867 �  $ 6,811,867
Net Income (Loss) for the year $ 7,275,881 $ (849,576) �  $ 6,426,305 $ (2,910,352) $ 3,515,953
Net Income (Loss) per share - basic
and diluted $ 145.52 $ (0.04) �  $ 0.10 $ 0.07

- 13 -

Edgar Filing: DRAGON PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations Data

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

ORIENTAL
WAVE DRAGON

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENT

100%

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

MINORITY
INTEREST

ADJUSTMENT(1)

60%

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

Sales $ 26,086,092 $ 3,648,149 �  $ 29,734,241 �  $ 29,734,241
Gross Profit $ 12,268,794 $ 2,463,253 �  $ 14,732,047 �  $ 14,732,047
Total Operating Expenses $ 4,696,419 $ 4,134,510 �  $ 8,830,929 �  $ 8,830,929
Income (Loss) from Operations $ 7,572,375 $ (2,089,536) �  $ 5,482,839 �  $ 5,482,839
Net Income (Loss) for the Year $ 7,583,972 $ (1,994,734) �  $ 5,589,238 $ (3,033,589) $ 2,555,649
Net Income (Loss) per Share - basic and
diluted $ 151.68 $ (0.10) $ 0.09 $ 0.05

(1) If the issuance of shares in connection with the acquisition is approved by shareholders but the amendment to increase the number of
authorized shares does not receive the required vote, we will still be able to complete the acquisition, but in two stages. In the first stage,
we will issue approximately 27.4 million shares of common stock in exchange for 60% of the shares of Oriental Wave. This will be
followed by a subsequent acquisition of the remaining 40% of the shares of Oriental Wave. See �The Share Purchase Agreement �